22P
ISO 6431/VDMA cylinders P1D
· Available in 32 to 125 mm bores
· PUR seals for long service life
· Drop-in sensors
· Corrosion resistant design
· Magnetic piston as standard
· Lubricated with food grade grease
P1D Standard - Double acting
é50mm - (G 1/4)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1D-S050MS-0025
 40  P1D-S050MS-0040
 50  P1D-S050MS-0050
 80  P1D-S050MS-0080
 100  P1D-S050MS-0100
 125  P1D-S050MS-0125
 160  P1D-S050MS-0160
 200 P1D-S050MS-0200
 250  P1D-S050MS-0250
 320  P1D-S050MS-0320
 400  P1D-S050MS-0400
 500  P1D-S050MS-0500
é100mm - (G 1/2)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1D-S100MS-0025
 40  P1D-S100MS-0040
 50  P1D-S100MS-0050
 80  P1D-S100MS-0080
 100  P1D-S100MS-0100
 125  P1D-S100MS-0125
 160  P1D-S100MS-0160
 200 P1D-S100MS-0200
 250  P1D-S100MS-0250
 320  P1D-S100MS-0320
 400  P1D-S100MS-0400
 500  P1D-S100MS-0500
é80mm - (G 3/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1D-S080MS-0025
 40  P1D-S080MS-0040
 50  P1D-S080MS-0050
 80  P1D-S080MS-0080
 100  P1D-S080MS-0100
 125  P1D-S080MS-0125
 160  P1D-S080MS-0160
 200 P1D-S080MS-0200
 250  P1D-S080MS-0250
 320  P1D-S080MS-0320
 400  P1D-S080MS-0400
 500  P1D-S080MS-0500
é40mm - (G 1/4)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1D-S040MS-0025
 40  P1D-S040MS-0040
 50  P1D-S040MS-0050
 80  P1D-S040MS-0080
 100  P1D-S040MS-0100
 125  P1D-S040MS-0125
 160  P1D-S040MS-0160
 200 P1D-S040MS-0200
 250  P1D-S040MS-0250
 320  P1D-S040MS-0320
 400  P1D-S040MS-0400
 500  P1D-S040MS-0500
é63mm - (G 3/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1D-S063MS-0025
 40  P1D-S063MS-0040
 50  P1D-S063MS-0050
 80  P1D-S063MS-0080
 100  P1D-S063MS-0100
 125  P1D-S063MS-0125
 160  P1D-S063MS-0160
 200 P1D-S063MS-0200
 250  P1D-S063MS-0250
 320  P1D-S063MS-0320
 400  P1D-S063MS-0400
 500  P1D-S063MS-0500
Stroke mm Order code
25  P1D-S032MS-0025
40  P1D-S032MS-0040
50  P1D-S032MS-0050
80  P1D-S032MS-0080
100  P1D-S032MS-0100
125  P1D-S032MS-0125
160  P1D-S032MS-0160
200 P1D-S032MS-0200
250  P1D-S032MS-0250
320  P1D-S032MS-0320
400  P1D-S032MS-0400
500  P1D-S032MS-0500
é32mm - (G 1/8)
é125mm - (G 1/2)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1D-S125MS-0025
 40  P1D-S125MS-0040
 50  P1D-S125MS-0050
 80  P1D-S125MS-0080
 100  P1D-S125MS-0100
 125  P1D-S125MS-0125
 160  P1D-S125MS-0160
 200 P1D-S125MS-0200
 250  P1D-S125MS-0250
 320  P1D-S125MS-0320
 400  P1D-S125MS-0400
 500  P1D-S125MS-0500
The cylinders are supplied complete with a
zinc plated steel piston rod nut.
The innovative P1D is a future-proof generation
of ISO/VDMA cylinders. The cylinders are
double-acting, with a  new design of air
cushioning.
The P1D complies with the current ISO 6431, ISO
15552, VDMA 24562 and AFNOR installation
dimension standards.
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Seals / Temperature options
Standard: -20OC to +80OC
High temperature: -10OC to +150OC
Low temperature: -40OC to +40OC
Cylinders for low pressure
hydraulic operation: é32-125mm
ATEX approval: CE Ex IIGD c T4 120OC
Operating information
Indicates stocked product. Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
For ATEX speci®c products contact Sales Of®ce
23P
ISO 6431/VDMA cylinders P1D
Design Variants
P1D Tie-Rod
The P1D is available in a tie-rod version, based on the same high level
technology. This future-proof cylinder is the perfe ct choice wherever a
tie-rod cylinder is needed.
The P1D Tie-Rod uses "drop-in" P1D sensors. An ingenious
multi-jointed adapter ®xes the sensors in any chosen position along the
stroke.
P1D Clean
P1D Clean is a new version in our ISO cylinder system, completely
designed for the foodstuffs industry. Many years© experience of the
stringent requirements for hygiene, choice of mater ial and corrosion
resistance, from a wide spectrum of foodstuffs appl ications have guided
the development of this cylinder version. Great emp hasis has been put
on the external design of the cylinder, choice of m aterials and corrosion
protection.
P1D Clean without sensor function
Special order code for P1D Clean without sensor fun ction.
This version is a permanently sealed.  The cylinder has a very clean
design and is intended for applications where no se nsors are used.
Alternative piston rod materials
All P1D cylinders in all bores, é32-125 mm, can be ordered with the
following piston rod materials:
· Steel, hard chromed
·  Stainless steel, roller polished (standard)
·  Acid-proof steel, roller polished
·  Stainless steel, hard chromed
3 and 4  position cylinders
By installing two cylinders with the same or differ ent stroke, it is
possible to build a working unit with three or four  positions. This type
of unit is available as factory-®tted P1D tie-rod cylinders  (P1D-T) in all
bores, é32-125 mm. Other P1D cylinders can be ¯ange  mounted
back-to-back with a special mounting
Through piston rod
All P1D cylinders in all bores, é32-125 mm, are ava ilable with a through
rod. Cylinders with a through rod can take higher s ide
forces thanks to the double support for the piston rod. In addition, this
design makes it easier to install external position  sensors.
Tandem version
The P1D is also available as a tandem cylinder, i.e. two cylinders
connected in series. This cylinder unit has almost twice the force, which
is a great advantage in restricted spaces. Tandem c ylinders are available
as tie-rod cylinders, P1D-T, in all bores é32-125 m m.
24P
Low and high ambient temperature
For all bores, é32-125 mm, the P1D can be supplied in special high
ambient temperature and low ambient temperature ver sions. The
cylinders have seal systems, materials and grease f or their particular
temperature ranges. The high temperature version do es not have
magnetic piston (no function at high temperatures).  The low
temperature cylinders do have magnetic piston, but remember that
most sensors are speci®ed to ± 25 !C (no function below this
temperature). Ambient temperature ranges:
± Low temperature: -40 !C to +40 !C
± High temperature: -10 !C to +150 !C, peaks up to +200 !C
Low pressure hydraulics
The P1D in bores é32 - 125 mm can be supplied with special seals for
operation with low pressure hydraulics up to 10 bar .
Temperature range -20 !C to +80!C.
ISO 6431/VDMA cylinders P1D
Design Variants
Cylinders complete with mountings, sensors,
speed regulation, ®ttings etc.
Order a complete working unit on a single oredr cod e instead of a lot of
separate numbers. Save time in all phases, such as purchasing, goods
reception and installation. A factory installed com plete cylinder makes
your work more ef®cient#
For complete ordering information see Technical Cat alogue CD.
P1D complete working unit
P1D Standard can be ordered with a factory-®tted valve and hpiping.
The valve series is the robust and compact Viking
series, with product code P2L-A (for cylinder bores  32-63), P2L-B (for
cylinder bores 80-100) and P2L-D (for cylinder bore  125).
P1D cylinder with piston rod locking
The P1D cylinder is available in a version with piston rod locking,
allowing the piston rod to be locked in any positio n. The lock unit,
of the air/spring actuated type, is integrated in t he front end piece
of the cylinder.
P1D Clean with piston rod locking
Operation with dry piston rod
In many applications, primarily in the foodstuffs i ndustry, the
cylinders are cleaned frequently. This means that t he ®lm of grease on
the piston rod is washed off, which puts special de mands on the
materials and the design of the piston rod seal sys tem (scraper ring and
piston rod seal). A piston rod seal system speciall y designed for dry
rod operation is available as options for this type  of application, for all
bores of P1D cylinders. The system has a specially designed L-shaped
seal and the material is self-lubricating, high mol ecular weight plastics
(HDPE) ±  the same system as in our previous P1C cylinders, with
proven function.
P1D Standard with piston rod locking
25P
ISO 6431/VDMA cylinders P1D
Piston rod mountings
 32 P1C-4KRS
 40 P1C-4LRS
 50 P1C-4MRS
 63 P1C-4MRS
 80 P1C-4PRS
100 P1C-4PRS
125 P1C-4RRS
Swivel rod eye
 Cyl. Zinc plated
 steel
 32 P1C-4KRC
 40 P1C-4LRC
 50 P1C-4MRC
 63 P1C-4MRC
 80 P1C-4PRC
100 P1C-4PRC
125 P1C-4RRC
Clevis
 Cyl. Zinc plated
 steel
 32  P1C-4KRF
 40  P1C-4LRF
 50  P1C-4MRF
 63  P1C-4MRF
 80  P1C-4PRF
100  P1C-4PRF
125  P1C-4RRF
Flexo coupling
 Cyl.  Zinc plated
  steel
 32 9128985601
 40 0261109910
 50 9128985603
 63 9128985603
 80 0261109911
100 0261109911
125 0261109912
Piston rod nut
 Cyl. Zinc plated
 steel
 32  9121742201
 40  9121742201
 50  9121742202
 63  9121742202
 80  9121742203
100  9121742203
125  9121742204
 Cyl.  Order code
Indicates stocked product.
Sealing plugs
Four plastic sealing plugs are supplied with every P1D Clean
cylinder. These are installed in the end cover scre ws which are not
used for the cylinder installation. To ensure the sealing function, the
plugs can be used only once i.e. they cannot be re- used. When
installed in the end cover screws, they should be t apped lightly with
a hammer to securely ®x.
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
26P
ISO 6431/VDMA cylinders P1D
Cylinder mountings
Pivot bracket for MT4 Aluminium
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 9301054261
 40 9301054262
 50 9301054262
 63 9301054264
 80 9301054264
 100 9301054266
 125 9301054266
Flange MF1 and MF2 Surface treated steel
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KMB
 40 P1C-4LMB
 50 P1C-4MMB
 63 P1C-4NMB
 80 P1C-4PMB
 100 P1C-4QMB
 125 P1C-4RMB
Foot bracket Surface treated steel
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KMF
 40 P1C-4LMF
 50 P1C-4MMF
 63 P1C-4NMF
 80 P1C-4PMF
 100 P1C-4QMF
 125 P1C-4RMF
Clevis bracket MP2 Aluminium
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KMT
 40 P1C-4LMT
 50 P1C-4MMT
 63 P1C-4NMT
 80 P1C-4PMT
 100 P1C-4QMT
 125 P1C-4RMT
Clevis bracket MP4  Aluminium/Cast iron
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KME
 40 P1C-4LME
 50 P1C-4MME
 63 P1C-4NME
 80 P1C-4PME
 100 P1C-4QME
 125 P1C-4RME
Clevis bracket GA Aluminium
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KMCA
 40 P1C-4LMCA
 50 P1C-4MMCA
 63 P1C-4NMCA
 80 P1C-4PMCA
 100 P1C-4QMCA
 125 P1C-4RMCA
Pivot bracket with swivel bearing
Surface treated steel
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KMA
 40 P1C-4LMA
 50 P1C-4MMA
 63 P1C-4NMA
 80 P1C-4PMA
 100 P1C-4QMA
 125 P1C-4RMA
Mounting kit, back to back cylinders
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1E-6KB0
 40 P1E-6LB0
 50 P1E-6MB0
 63 P1E-6NB0
 80 P1E-6PB0
 100 P1E-6QB0
Centre trunnion MT4 for pro®le cylinders
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1D-4KMY
 40 P1D-4LMY
 50 P1D-4MMY
 63 P1D-4NMY
 80 P1D-4PMY
 100 P1D-4QMY
Flange mounted trunnion
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1D-4KMYF
 40 P1D-4LMYF
 50 P1D-4MMYF
 63 P1D-4NMYF
 80 P1D-4PMYF
 100 P1D-4QMYF
Pivot bracket with rigid bearing
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KMD
 40 P1C-4LMD
 50 P1C-4MMD
 63 P1C-4NMD
 80 P1C-4PMD
 100 P1C-4QMD
 125 P1C-4RMD
Swivel eye bracket Aluminium
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1C-4KMSA
 40 P1C-4LMSA
 50 P1C-4MMSA
 63 P1C-4NMSA
 80 P1C-4PMSA
 100 P1C-4QMSA
 125 P1C-4RMSA
Indicates stocked product. Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
27P
Mini ISO 6432 P1A
Double acting buffer cushioning
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Temperature range: -20OC to +80OC é10-25mm
· Mini cylinder according to ISO 6432
· Available in 10 to 25 mm bores
· Corrosion resistant design and low weight
construction
· Magnetic piston as standard
· End stroke buffers for long service life
· Standard strokes up to 500mm for 16mm, 20mm
and 25mm bore cylinders
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.
If additional lubrication is introduced it must be continued.
Operating information
The P1A range of cylinders is intended for use in
a wide range of applications. The cylinders are
particularly suitable for lighter duties in the
packaging, food and textile industries.
Careful design and high quality manufacture
throughout ensure long service life and optimum
economy.
Mounting dimensions fully in accordance with
ISO 6432 and CETOP RP52P greatly simpli®es
installation and world-wide interchangeability.
Indicates stocked product.
é10mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S010DS-0010
 15 P1A-S010DS-0015
 25 P1A-S010DS-0025
 30 P1A-S010DS-0030
 40 P1A-S010DS-0040
 50 P1A-S010DS-0050
 80 P1A-S010DS-0080
 100 P1A-S010DS-0100
 125 P1A-S010DS-0125
é12mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S012DS-0010
 15 P1A-S012DS-0015
 25 P1A-S012DS-0025
 30 P1A-S012DS-0030
 40 P1A-S012DS-0040
 50 P1A-S012DS-0050
 80 P1A-S012DS-0080
 100 P1A-S012DS-0100
 125 P1A-S012DS-0125
 160 P1A-S012DS-0160
 200 P1A-S012DS-0200
é16mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S016DS-0010
 15 P1A-S016DS-0015
 25 P1A-S016DS-0025
 30 P1A-S016DS-0030
 40 P1A-S016DS-0040
 50 P1A-S016DS-0050
 80 P1A-S016DS-0080
 100 P1A-S016DS-0100
 125 P1A-S016DS-0125
 160 P1A-S016DS-0160
 200 P1A-S016DS-0200
é20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S020DS-0010
 15 P1A-S020DS-0015
 25 P1A-S020DS-0025
 30 P1A-S020DS-0030
 40 P1A-S020DS-0040
 50 P1A-S020DS-0050
 80 P1A-S020DS-0080
 100 P1A-S020DS-0100
 125 P1A-S020DS-0125
 160 P1A-S020DS-0160
 200 P1A-S020DS-0200
 250 P1A-S020DS-0250
 320 P1A-S020DS-0320
é25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S025DS-0010
 15 P1A-S025DS-0015
 25 P1A-S025DS-0025
 30 P1A-S025DS-0030
 40 P1A-S025DS-0040
 50 P1A-S025DS-0050
 80 P1A-S025DS-0080
 100 P1A-S025DS-0100
 125 P1A-S025DS-0125
 160 P1A-S025DS-0160
 200 P1A-S025DS-0200
 250 P1A-S025DS-0250
 320 P1A-S025DS-0320
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
28P
Mini ISO 6432 P1A
Single acting push type  (Spring return for retract stroke)
Single acting pull type  (Spring return for advance stroke)
Double acting adjustable cushioning
Effective cushioning
The Mini ISO range is available with ®xed end cushioning or with
adjustable pneumatic cushioning, controlled by simp le bleed screws
for ®ne adjustment. The adjustable cushioned cylinders can be
operated with higher mass loads and at higher speed s than those
with ®xed end cushioning, reducing overall cycle ti mes.
é10mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S010SS-0010
 15 P1A-S010SS-0015
 25 P1A-S010SS-0025
 40 P1A-S010SS-0040
 50 P1A-S010SS-0050
 80 P1A-S010SS-0080
é12mm - (M5)
 Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S012SS-0010
 15 P1A-S012SS-0015
 25 P1A-S012SS-0025
 40 P1A-S012SS-0040
 50 P1A-S012SS-0050
 80 P1A-S012SS-0080
é16mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S016SS-0010
 15 P1A-S016SS-0015
 25 P1A-S016SS-0025
 40 P1A-S016SS-0040
 50 P1A-S016SS-0050
 80 P1A-S016SS-0080
é20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S020SS-0010
 15 P1A-S020SS-0015
 25 P1A-S020SS-0025
 40 P1A-S020SS-0040
 50 P1A-S020SS-0050
 80 P1A-S020SS-0080
é25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S025SS-0010
 15 P1A-S025SS-0015
 25 P1A-S025SS-0025
 40 P1A-S025SS-0040
 50 P1A-S025SS-0050
 80 P1A-S025SS-0080
é16mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S016TS-0010
 15 P1A-S016TS-0015
 25 P1A-S016TS-0025
 40 P1A-S016TS-0040
 50 P1A-S016TS-0050
é20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S020TS-0010
 15 P1A-S020TS-0015
 25 P1A-S020TS-0025
 40 P1A-S020TS-0040
 50 P1A-S020TS-0050
 80 P1A-S020TS-0080
é25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1A-S025TS-0010
 15 P1A-S025TS-0015
 25 P1A-S025TS-0025
 40 P1A-S025TS-0040
 50 P1A-S025TS-0050
 80 P1A-S025TS-0080
é16mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 20 P1A-S016MS-0020
 25 P1A-S016MS-0025
 30 P1A-S016MS-0030
 40 P1A-S016MS-0040
 50 P1A-S016MS-0050
 80 P1A-S016MS-0080
 100 P1A-S016MS-0100
 125 P1A-S016MS-0125
 160 P1A-S016MS-0160
 200 P1A-S016MS-0200
é20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 20 P1A-S020MS-0020
 25 P1A-S020MS-0025
 30 P1A-S020MS-0030
 40 P1A-S020MS-0040
 50 P1A-S020MS-0050
 80 P1A-S020MS-0080
 100 P1A-S020MS-0100
 125 P1A-S020MS-0125
 160 P1A-S020MS-0160
 200 P1A-S020MS-0200
 250 P1A-S020MS-0250
 320 P1A-S020MS-0320
é25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 20 P1A-S025MS-0020
 25 P1A-S025MS-0025
 30 P1A-S025MS-0030
 40 P1A-S025MS-0040
 50 P1A-S025MS-0050
 80 P1A-S025MS-0080
 100 P1A-S025MS-0100
 125 P1A-S025MS-0125
 160 P1A-S025MS-0160
 200 P1A-S025MS-0200
 250 P1A-S025MS-0250
 320 P1A-S025MS-0320
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.
29P
Mini ISO 6432 P1A
Piston rod mountings, standard
Cylinder mountings, standard
Indicates stocked product.
Flange MF8
Galvanised steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1A-4CMB
 12 P1A-4DMB
 16 P1A-4DMB
 20 P1A-4HMB
 25 P1A-4HMB
Foot bracket MS3
Galvanised steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1A-4CMF
 12 P1A-4DMF
 16 P1A-4DMF
 20 P1A-4HMF
 25 P1A-4HMF
Clevis bracket
Galvanised steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1A-4CMT
 12 P1A-4DMT
 16 P1A-4DMT
 20 P1A-4HMT
 25 P1A-4HMT
Cover trunnion
stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1A-4CMJ
 12 P1A-4DMJ
 16 P1A-4DMJ
 20 P1A-4HMJ
 25 P1A-4HMJ
Mounting nut
Galvanised steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 9127385101
 12 9127385102
 16 9127385102
 20 9127385103
 25 9127385103
Swivel rod eye
Galvanised steel - ISO 8140
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1A-4CRS
 12 P1A-4DRS
 16 P1A-4DRS
 20 P1A-4HRS
 25 P1A-4JRS
Clevis
Galvanised steel - ISO 8140
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1A-4CRC
 12 P1A-4DRC
 16 P1A-4DRC
 20 P1A-4HRC
 25 P1A-4JRC
Rod piston nut
Galvanised steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 0261110600
 12 0261210800
 16 0261210800
 20 0261211000
 25 9128985601
30P
Tie Rods Extended Both Ends Head Rectangular Flange
Cap Rectangular Flange
(NFPA MF2)
Style H
Cap Square Flange
(NFPA MF6)
Style HB
Head Square Flange
(NFPA MF5)
Style JB
(NFPA MX3) (NFPA MX2)
Style TC
(NFPA MX1)
Style TD
(NFPA MF1)
Style J
Side Tapped
(NFPA MS4)
Style F
Cap Fixed Clevis
(NFPA MP1)
Style BB
Available Mounting Styles
Tie Rods Extended Head End
Style TB
Tie Rods Extended Cap End
Head Trunnion
(NFPA MT1)
Style D
Intermediate Fixed Trunnion
(NFPA MT4)
Style DD
Side Lug
(NFPA MS2)
Style C
(NFPA MT2)
Style DB
Cap Trunnion
Double Rod Cylinders
Style KTB Shown
Most of the above illustrated
mounting styles are available
in double rod cylinders.
Spherical Bearing
Style SB
Standard Speci®cations
· Heavy Duty Service ± ANSI/(NFPA) T3.6.7R2-1996
 Speci®cations and Mounting Dimension Standards
· Standard Construction ± Square Head ± Tie Rod Design
· Nominal Pressure ± Up to 250 PSI Air Service
· Standard Fluid ± Filtered Air
· Standard Temperature* ±  -10!F to +165!F
· Bore Sizes ± 1" through 14" (Larger sizes available)**
· Piston Rod Diameter ± 1/2" through 5 1/2" **
· Mounting Styles ± 15 standard styles at various
 application ratings
· Strokes ± Available in any practical stroke length
· Cushions ± Optional at either end or both ends of stroke.
 ªFloat Checkº at cap end.
· Rod Ends ± Three Standard Choices ± Specials to Order
Heavy Duty Air Cylinder Series 2A Cylinder
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.
31P
Series 2A Model Numbers ± How to Develop Them ± How  to ªDecodeº Them
Parker Series 2A cylinders can be completely and ac curately
described by a model number consisting of coded sym bols.
To develop a model number, select only those symbol s that
represent the cylinder required, and place them in the sequence
indicated below.
Note: Page numbers with a letter pre®x, ie: C77, ar e located in
section C of this catalog.
Cylinder serial numbers are factory
production record numbers and are
assigned to each cylinder in addition
to the model number.
NOTE: For sensor speci®cations
and part numbers, please see the
Electronic Sensors section.
* Required for Basic Cylinder Model Number
1  Specify XI dimension
2 In case of Stop Tube, call out gross stroke length (net stroke + stop tube length).
3 For information regarding Style 55 Rod Ends, please refer to page C109.
6.00 C K 2A U S 1 4F A C 12.000
Bore
Size*
Specify
in
inches.
Cushion
Head End
Use ªCº only
if cushion
head end is
required.
Double Rod**
Use ªKº only  if
double rod cylin-
der is required.
Mounting Style*
TB, TC, TD, J, H, JB, HB,
C, F, BB, D, DB, DD  1, SB
Mounting Modi®cations
Blank None
P     Thrust Key
   (Styles C & F only )
M     Manifold Port O-Ring Seal
   (Style C only )
R     Removable Trunnions
Combination Mounting Style
Any practical mounting style
as listed under ªMounting Styleº.
Special
Modi®cations
Use ªSº only  if special
modi®cations are
required.
Do not  use ªSº for rod
end modi®cations.
Piston Rod
Number*
For single rod
cylinders,
select one only.
Note: Check
rod selection
chart in Engi-
neering Section
for appropri-
ate piston rod
diameter.
Stroke* 2
Specify
in
inches.
Cushion
Cap End
Use ªCº only
if cushion
cap end is
required.
Piston Rod Threads*
A   UNF Standard
W  BSF (British Fine)
M  Metric
Piston Rod
Alternate Thread
Blank  Standard Length
2   Stud two times
   longer than
   standard
Common Modi®cations
Blank None
F    Nut Retained Piston
V   Fluorocarbon Seals
W   Water Service
Piston Rod End*
4 Small Male
7  Female Thread for
 Spherical Rod Eye
8 Intermediate Male
9 Short Female
55  Rod End for Flange Coupling  3
3 Special (Specify)
**Double Rod Cylinders
For double rod cylinders, specify
rod number and rod end symbols
for both piston rods. A typical dou-
ble rod model number would be:
6.00 KJ2AU14A/14A 12.000
Series*
2A  Std.
2AN Non-
  Lube
Heavy Duty Air Cylinder Series 2A Cylinder
Ports*
U  NPTF (Dry Seal Pipe Thread)
 (standard)
T Used only  for SAE Straight Thread
 (O-Ring Port)
R* Standard (BSPP)
B Used only for BSPT
 (Taper Thread ISO 7-Rc)
G Used only  for Metric Thread
Y Used only  for Metric Thread per
 ISO 6149
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.
32P
Compact Cylinders P10S-7
· Magnetic piston as standard
· End of stroke buffers for long service life
· 12mm and 16mm bore also available
Operating information
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Permissible ¯uid: Air, with or
 without lubrication
Standard working
temperature: -20OC to +80OC
High temperature: -10OC to +150OC
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.
If additional lubrication is introduced it must be continued.
Double acting - female threaded piston rod
The versatile range of Short Build Cylinders, with
unique porting options, integral sensor grooves and
one of the shortest overall lengths on the market is
suitable for a wide range of applications.
Indicates stocked product.
é20mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST020N005N
 10 P10S-7RST020N010N
 25 P10S-7RST020N025N
 40 P10S-7RST020N040N
 50 P10S-7RST020N050N
 80 P10S-7RST020N080N
 100 P10S-7RST020N100N
 125 P10S-7RST020N125N
 160 P10S-7RST020N160N
 200 P10S-7RST020N200N
é25mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST025N005N
 10 P10S-7RST025N010N
 25 P10S-7RST025N025N
 40 P10S-7RST025N040N
 50 P10S-7RST025N050N
 80 P10S-7RST025N080N
 100 P10S-7RST025N100N
 125 P10S-7RST025N125N
 160 P10S-7RST025N160N
 200 P10S-7RST025N200N
é32mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST032N005N
 10 P10S-7RST032N010N
 25 P10S-7RST032N025N
 40 P10S-7RST032N040N
 50 P10S-7RST032N050N
 80 P10S-7RST032N080N
 100 P10S-7RST032N100N
 125 P10S-7RST032N125N
 160 P10S-7RST032N160N
 200 P10S-7RST032N200N
 250 P10S-7RST032N250N
 320 P10S-7RST032N320N
é40mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST040N005N
 10 P10S-7RST040N010N
 25 P10S-7RST040N025N
 40 P10S-7RST040N040N
 50 P10S-7RST040N050N
 80 P10S-7RST040N080N
 100 P10S-7RST040N100N
 125 P10S-7RST040N125N
 160 P10S-7RST040N160N
 200 P10S-7RST040N200N
 250 P10S-7RST040N250N
 320 P10S-7RST040N320N
é50mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST050N005N
 10 P10S-7RST050N010N
 25 P10S-7RST050N025N
 40 P10S-7RST050N040N
 50 P10S-7RST050N050N
 80 P10S-7RST050N080N
 100 P10S-7RST050N100N
 125 P10S-7RST050N125N
 160 P10S-7RST050N160N
 200 P10S-7RST050N200N
 250 P10S-7RST050N250N
 320 P10S-7RST050N320N
é63mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST063N005N
 10 P10S-7RST063N010N
 25 P10S-7RST063N025N
 40 P10S-7RST063N040N
 50 P10S-7RST063N050N
 80 P10S-7RST063N080N
 100 P10S-7RST063N100N
 125 P10S-7RST063N125N
 160 P10S-7RST063N160N
 200 P10S-7RST063N200N
 250 P10S-7RST063N250N
 320 P10S-7RST063N320N
 400 P10S-7RST063N400N
 500 P10S-7RST063N500N
é80mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST080N005N
 10 P10S-7RST080N010N
 25 P10S-7RST080N025N
 40 P10S-7RST080N040N
 50 P10S-7RST080N050N
 80 P10S-7RST080N080N
 100 P10S-7RST080N100N
 125 P10S-7RST080N125N
 160 P10S-7RST080N160N
 200 P10S-7RST080N200N
 250 P10S-7RST080N250N
 320 P10S-7RST080N320N
 400 P10S-7RST080N400N
 500 P10S-7RST080N500N
é100mm
Stroke mm Order code
 5 P10S-7RST100N005N
 10 P10S-7RST100N010N
 25 P10S-7RST100N025N
 40 P10S-7RST100N040N
 50 P10S-7RST100N050N
 80 P10S-7RST100N080N
 100 P10S-7RST100N100N
 125 P10S-7RST100N125N
 160 P10S-7RST100N160N
 200 P10S-7RST100N200N
 250 P10S-7RST100N250N
 320 P10S-7RST100N320N
 400 P10S-7RST100N400N
 500 P10S-7RST100N500N
Port sizes
 Bore Port size
 12-25 M5
 32-40 Rc 1/8
 50-63 Rc 1/4
 80-100 Rc 3/8
Sensors
PD31S3 2 wire Horizontal LED sensor
PD11S3 2 wire Vertical LED sensor
33P
Indicates stocked product.
VDMA Cylinders é160 - é200 mm P1E
é200mm - (G 3/4)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1E-T200MS-0025
 50  P1E-T200MS-0050
 80  P1E-T200MS-0080
 100  P1E-T200MS-0100
 125  P1E-T200MS-0125
 160  P1E-T200MS-0160
 200 P1E-T200MS-0200
 250  P1E-T200MS-0250
 320  P1E-T200MS-0320
é160mm - (G 3/4)
Stroke mm Order code
 25  P1E-T160MS-0025
 50  P1E-T160MS-0050
 80  P1E-T160MS-0080
 100  P1E-T160MS-0100
 125  P1E-T160MS-0125
 160  P1E-T160MS-0160
 200 P1E-T160MS-0200
 250  P1E-T160MS-0250
 320  P1E-T160MS-0320
Tie rod cylinders - Double acting, magnetic piston, male piston rod thread
Cylinder mountings Sensors for P1E cylinders
Cable Voltage Order code
m V AC/DC
3 10 - 240 4621A
* 10 - 60 4631A
Reed switch sensors with LED
Cable Voltage Order code
m V DC
3 10 - 30 4630A
Solid state sensors PNP with LED
* Cable with 8mm plug must be ordered
 separately.
Cable length Order code
3m 9126344341
10m 9126344342
Cables for sensors P1E
For bore size Order code
160 - 200 4624A
Mountings for sensors
Clevis bracket MP4  Aluminium/Cast iron
 Cyl.é Order code
 160 P1C-4SME
 200 P1C-4TME
Piston rod nut Zinc plated steel - DIN 439 B
 Cyl.é Order code
 160 9128985606
 200 9128985606
Clevis Galvanised steel - ISO 8140
 Cyl.é Order code
 160 P1C-4SRC
 200 P1C-4SRC
Clevis bracket MP2 Aluminium/Cast iron
 Cyl.é Order code
 160 P1C-4SMT
 200 P1C-4TMT
Foot bracket Surface treated steel
 Cyl.é Order code
 160 P1C-4SMF
 200 P1C-4TMF
Flange MF1 and MF2 Surface treated steel
 Cyl.é Order code
 160 P1C-4SMB
 200 P1C-4TMB
 Cyl.é Order code
 160 P1C--4SRS
 200 P1C--4SRS
Swivel rod eye Zinc plated steel - ISO 8139
P1E Cylinders are equipped as standard with
magnetic pistons for proximity position sensing.
A full range of sensors enables the cylinders to
be integrated into the most advanced automation
systems. The sensors can be ®tted at any position
along the cylinder stroke.
In development of P1E cylinders, great emphasis
was placed on the importance of long service life
and operation with unlubricated air characteristics
essential for applications in demanding
environments.
· Cylinder for heavy duty operation to VDMA
24562
· Bore sizes é160 - é200mm
· Tie rod design
· Hard anodised cylinder tube as standard
· Stainless steel piston rod
· Non-lube operation
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Seal / Temperature options:
Standard: -20OC to +70OC
High temperature: -10OC to +180OC
Piston rod type
Male threaded
Stainless steel as standard
Chrome plated steel
Rod gaiter versions
Operating information
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.
If additional lubrication is introduced it must be continued.
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
34P
Stainless steel cylinders, ISO 6432, Bore 10 - 25mm  P1S
This range of stainless steel cylinders has been
specially designed for use in dif®cult environments .
Hygienic design, external seals of ¯uorinated rubbe r
and prelubrication with our food-industry-approved
grease according to USDA-H1 make the cylinders
particularly suitable for food industry use.
All cylinders have magnetic pistons for proximity
position sensing. Fixing dimensions to ISO 6432
simplify installation and make the cylinders physic ally
interchangeable throughout the world.
Double acting
adjustable cushioningDouble acting ®xed cushioning
é10mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S010DS-0010
 15 P1S-S010DS-0015
 25 P1S-S010DS-0025
 40 P1S-S010DS-0040
 50 P1S-S010DS-0050
 80 P1S-S010DS-0080
 100 P1S-S010DS-0100
 125 P1S-S010DS-0125
é12mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S012DS-0010
 15 P1S-S012DS-0015
 25 P1S-S012DS-0025
 40 P1S-S012DS-0040
 50 P1S-S012DS-0050
 80 P1S-S012DS-0080
 100 P1S-S012DS-0100
 125 P1S-S012DS-0125
 160 P1S-S012DS-0160
 200 P1S-S012DS-0200
é16mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S016DS-0010
 15 P1S-S016DS-0015
 25 P1S-S016DS-0025
 40 P1S-S016DS-0040
 50 P1S-S016DS-0050
 80 P1S-S016DS-0080
 100 P1S-S016DS-0100
 125 P1S-S016DS-0125
 160 P1S-S016DS-0160
 200 P1S-S016DS-0200
é20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S020DS-0010
 15 P1S-S020DS-0015
 25 P1S-S020DS-0025
 40 P1S-S020DS-0040
 50 P1S-S020DS-0050
 80 P1S-S020DS-0080
 100 P1S-S020DS-0100
 125 P1S-S020DS-0125
 160 P1S-S020DS-0160
 200 P1S-S020DS-0200
 250 P1S-S020DS-0250
 320 P1S-S020DS-0320
é25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S025DS-0010
 15 P1S-S025DS-0015
 25 P1S-S025DS-0025
 40 P1S-S025DS-0040
 50 P1S-S025DS-0050
 80 P1S-S025DS-0080
 100 P1S-S025DS-0100
 125 P1S-S025DS-0125
 160 P1S-S025DS-0160
 200 P1S-S025DS-0200
 250 P1S-S025DS-0250
 320 P1S-S025DS-0320
é20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 15 P1S-S020MS-0015
 25 P1S-S020MS-0025
 40 P1S-S020MS-0040
 50 P1S-S020MS-0050
 80 P1S-S020MS-0080
 100 P1S-S020MS-0100
 125 P1S-S020MS-0125
 160 P1S-S020MS-0160
 200 P1S-S020MS-0200
 250 P1S-S020MS-0250
 320 P1S-S020MS-0320
é25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 15 P1S-S025MS-0015
 25 P1S-S025MS-0025
 40 P1S-S025MS-0040
 50 P1S-S025MS-0050
 80 P1S-S025MS-0080
 100 P1S-S025MS-0100
 125 P1S-S025MS-0125
 160 P1S-S025MS-0160
 200 P1S-S025MS-0200
 250 P1S-S025MS-0250
 320 P1S-S025MS-0320
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Temperature range: -20OC to +80OC    é10-25mm
Operating information
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.
If additional lubrication is introduced it must be continued.
· Mini - cylinders according to ISO 6432
· All stainless in 10 to 25 mm bores
· Magnetic piston as standard
· Double and single acting
· End stroke buffers for long service life
· Available with adjustable cushioning
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.
35P
Cylinder mountings
Stainless steel cylinders, ISO 6432, Bore 10 - 25mm  P1S
Piston rod mountings
Flange MF8
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1S-4CMB
 12 P1S-4DMB
 16 P1S-4DMB
 20 P1S-4HMB
 25 P1S-4HMB
Foot bracket MS3
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1S-4CMF
 12 P1S-4DMF
 16 P1S-4DMF
 20 P1S-4HMF
 25 P1S-4HMF
Clevis bracket
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1S-4CMT
 12 P1S-4DMT
 16 P1S-4DMT
 20 P1S-4HMT
 25 P1S-4HMT
Cover trunnion
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1A-4CMJ
 12 P1A-4DMJ
 16 P1A-4DMJ
 20 P1A-4HMJ
 25 P1A-4HMJ
Mounting nut
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 9127385111
 12 9127385112
 16 9127385112
 20 9127385113
 25 9127385113
Swivel rod eye
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1S-4CRT
 12 P1S-4DRT
 16 P1S-4DRT
 20 P1S-4HRT
 25 P1S-4JRT
Clevis
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 P1S-4CRD
 12 P1S-4DRD
 16 P1S-4DRD
 20 P1S-4HRD
 25 P1S-4JRD
Piston rod nut
Stainless steel
 Cyl. dia. Order code
 10 9127385121
 12 9127385122
 16 9127385122
 20 9127385123
 25 9126725404
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
36P
Standard stroke lengths
Stainless steel cylinders, ISO 6431, Bore 32 - 125m m P1S
· Round cylinder to ISO 6431
· All stainless steel
· Clean, smooth washdown design
· Magnetic piston as standard
· Adjustable cushioning for long service life
· Complete range of mountings and sensors
This range of stainless steel cylinders has been
specially designed for use in dif®cult environments .
Hygienic design, external seals of ¯uorinated rubbe r
and prelubrication with our food-industry-approved
grease according to USDA-H1 make the cylinders
particularly suitable for food industry use.
All cylinders have magnetic pistons for proximity
position sensing. Fixing dimensions to ISO 6431
simplify installation and make the cylinders physic ally
interchangeable throughout the world.
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Temperature range: -20OC to +70OC
Operating information
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.
If additional lubrication is introduced it must be continued.
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
é32mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 25 P1S-D032MS-0025
 50 P1S-D032MS-0050
 80 P1S-D032MS-0080
 100 P1S-D032MS-0100
 125 P1S-D032MS-0125
 160 P1S-D032MS-0160
 200 P1S-D032MS-0200
 250 P1S-D032MS-0250
 320 P1S-D032MS-0320
 400 P1S-D032MS-0400
 500 P1S-D032MS-0500
é40mm - (G1/4)
Stroke mm Order code
 25 P1S-D040MS-0025
 50 P1S-D040MS-0050
 80 P1S-D040MS-0080
 100 P1S-D040MS-0100
 125 P1S-D040MS-0125
 160 P1S-D040MS-0160
 200 P1S-D040MS-0200
 250 P1S-D040MS-0250
 320 P1S-D040MS-0320
 400 P1S-D040MS-0400
 500 P1S-D040MS-0500
é50mm - (G1/4)
Stroke mm Order code
 25 P1S-D050MS-0025
 50 P1S-D050MS-0050
 80 P1S-D050MS-0080
 100 P1S-D050MS-0100
 125 P1S-D050MS-0125
 160 P1S-D050MS-0160
 200 P1S-D050MS-0200
 250 P1S-D050MS-0250
 320 P1S-D050MS-0320
 400 P1S-D050MS-0400
 500 P1S-D050MS-0500
é63mm - (G3/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 25 P1S-D063MS-0025
 50 P1S-D063MS-0050
 80 P1S-D063MS-0080
 100 P1S-D063MS-0100
 125 P1S-D063MS-0125
 160 P1S-D063MS-0160
 200 P1S-D063MS-0200
 250 P1S-D063MS-0250
 320 P1S-D063MS-0320
 400 P1S-D063MS-0400
 500 P1S-D063MS-0500
é80mm - (G3/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 25 P1S-L080MS-0025
 50 P1S-L080MS-0050
 80 P1S-L080MS-0080
 100 P1S-L080MS-0100
 125 P1S-L080MS-0125
 160 P1S-L080MS-0160
 200 P1S-L080MS-0200
 250 P1S-L080MS-0250
 320 P1S-L080MS-0320
 400 P1S-L080MS-0400
 500 P1S-L080MS-0500
é100mm - (G1/2)
Stroke mm Order code
 25 P1S-L100MS-0025
 50 P1S-L100MS-0050
 80 P1S-L100MS-0080
 100 P1S-L100MS-0100
 125 P1S-L100MS-0125
 160 P1S-L100MS-0160
 200 P1S-L100MS-0200
 250 P1S-L100MS-0250
 320 P1S-L100MS-0320
 400 P1S-L100MS-0400
 500 P1S-L100MS-0500
é125mm - (G1/2)
Stroke mm Order code
 25 P1S-L125MS-0025
 50 P1S-L125MS-0050
 80 P1S-L125MS-0080
 100 P1S-L125MS-0100
 125 P1S-L125MS-0125
 160 P1S-L125MS-0160
 200 P1S-L125MS-0200
 250 P1S-L125MS-0250
 320 P1S-L125MS-0320
 400 P1S-L125MS-0400
 500 P1S-L125MS-0500
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.
37P
Flange MF1/MF2
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  80 P1S-4PMB
 100 P1S-4QMB
 125 P1S-4RMB
Stainless steel cylinders, ISO 6431, Bore 32 - 125m m P1S
Combinations
Piston rod mountings
Swivel rod eye
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  32 P1S-4JRT
  40 P1S-4LRT
  50 P1S-4MRT
  63 P1S-4MRT
  80 P1S-4PRT
 100 P1S-4PRT
 125 P1S-4RRT
Clevis
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  32 P1S-4JRD
  40 P1S-4LRD
  50 P1S-4MRD
  63 P1S-4MRD
  80 P1S-4PRD
 100 P1S-4PRD
 125 P1S-4RRD
Piston rod nut
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  32 9126725404
  40 9126725405
  50 9126725406
  63 9126725406
  80 0261109921
 100 0261109921
 125 0261109922
Cylinder mountings
Clevis bracket MP4
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 P1S-4KME
 40 P1S-4LME
 50 P1S-4MME
 63 P1S-4NME
Mounting nut
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
 32 9127294401
 40 9127294402
 50 9127294403
 63 9127294403
Clevis bracket MP4
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  80 P1S-4PME
 100 P1S-4QME
 125 P1S-4RME
Mounting nut
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  80 9126461304
 100 9126461304
 125 9126461305
Bearing bracket for trunnion pegs
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  80 P1S-4PMW
 100 P1S-4QMW
 125 P1S-4QMW
Combination mounting MP2/MP4
Stainless steel
 Cyl.é Order code
  80 P1S-4PML
 100 P1S-4QML
 125 P1S-4RML
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.
38P 38P
Working pressure: 2 - 8 bar
Working temperature: -10OC to +70OC
Operating information
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not
normally necessary. If additional lubrication
is introduced it must be continued.
Rodless cylinders P1R
Design Variants
Double T-Carriage
Double Cantilever Carriage
Double Cantilever T-Carriage
Single Articulated Carriage
Comprehensive range
Compact design
Long strokes
Built-in guidance
Excellent life cycle
Built-in magnets for sensors
Single and double carriages
Single T-Carriage
Single Cantilever Carriage
Single Cantilever T-Carriage
Single Articulated Cantilever Carriage
Please contact Parker Technical Services when
enquiring about the availability of this product.
39P
High Performance Repairable Cylinder P1L Series
Available Mountings
STYLE N
Basic No Mounts
STYLE B
Single Rear Clevis
STYLE A
Double Rear Clevis
STYLE F
Foot Mount
STYLE J
Front Flange
STYLE H
Rear Flange
STYLE E
Front Trunnion
STYLE D
Rear Trunnion
STYLE G
Nose Mount
·   Bore Sizes: 20 to 100mm (3/4" to 4")
·   Rod Diameters: 8 to 32mm (5/16" to 1-1/4")
·   Rod Ends: Four Standard, specials to order
·  Bumpers standard on both ends
·   Adjustable Cushions provided at both ends as an option
·   Single End or Double End Mounting
·   Mounting Styles: 9 standard
·   Rated Air Pressure: 10 bar (145 psi) Non-Lube
·   Strokes available in any practical stroke length
·   Standard Temperature:  - 23!C to + 74!C (- 10!F to + 165!F)
·   Optional High Temp Service: -23!C to +121!C (-10!F to +250!F)*
Speci®cations
* Option intended for limited exposure to temperatures over +80!C or +176!F.
This option is primarily for applications which subject the cylinder to ¯uids
that have an adverse effect on external seals.
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.
40P
Bore Min. Stroke (mm) Max. Stroke (mm)  6
20 2 1000
25 2 1000
32 2 1000
40 4 1000
50 5 1000
63 7 1000
80 4 1000
100 4 1000
Minimum and Maximum Stroke Length
for Standard P1L Cylinders
For sensor part numbers and speci®cations,
see the Electronic Sensors section.
NOTES:
1 When selecting inch or metric construction, be advised that the piston rod
end and porting thread will coincide with the mounting thread selected
as the standard for the basic cylinder. For example, selecting ªMº in the
construction ®eld will automatically provide a metric male piston rod end
and BSPT ports as standard.
2 Not available with ¯uorocarbon seal option.
3 If cylinder contains no options, then use ªBº as the last digit in the model
code. The last 4 boxes are used only when ªWº or ª/º appears in this ®eld.
4 Standard with Inch Construction
5 Standard with Metric Construction
6 Please consult factory for availability of stroke lengths longer than those listed.
P1L N M N W B N ND032 0200 N
Construction 1
N Inch Mounting Threads
M Metric Mounting Threads
Bores (mm)
020, 025, 032, 040, 050,
063, 080, 100
Function
D Double Acting, Single Rod
K Double Acting, Double Rod
Cushions/Magnetic Piston
N No Cushion, No Magnetic Piston
M No Cushion, Magnetic Piston 2
F Cushioned Both Ends,
 No Magnetic Piston
Y Cushioned Both Ends,
 Magnetic Piston 2
Seal Material
N Standard Seals
T Fluorocarbon
Version  3
B Basic
W With Options
/ Special
Mounting Style
N No Mountings Fitted (Std.)
J Front Flange
H Rear Flange
B Single Rear Clevis
A Double Rear Clevis
F Foot, Front & Rear
G Nose Mount
E Front Trunnion
D Rear Trunnion
Port Type 1
N NPT Threads4
B BSPT Threads5
Rod End Style 1
N Inch Male 4
6 Metric Female
5 Metric Male 5
9 Inch Female
3 Special
Rod Material
N Carbon Steel
 (std on 32-100mm
 bores)
S Stainless (std on
 20-25mm bores)
Stroke
Specify in mm
High Performance Repairable Cylinder P1L Series
Note:  For sensors see pages 41 - 42
Please contact Parker Technical Services when enqui ring about
the availability of this product.